Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046

Date: April 17, 2024

FCC ID: TVE-5108TQ56462

Letter of Authorization

To whom it may concern,

We, the undersigned, **Fortinet, Inc.**, hereby authorize Leo Huang/VP of **Sporton International Inc.**, to act on our behalf, as our agent, in the following matters related to the FCC approval of our products: report submittal, related correspondence, and the signing of documents relating to these matters. Any documents submitted by Leo Huang/VP of **Sporton International Inc.** within the scope of this authorization shall have the same effects as if submitted by Fortinet, Inc., provided, in all events, (a) Leo Huang/VP of **Sporton International Inc.** has acted legally, in good faith and properly in furtherance of obtaining the FCC approval of our products, (b) the only documents submitted by Leo Huang/VP of **Sporton International Inc.** on our behalf have been reviewed and approved by an authorized representative of Fortinet, Inc. in advance of Leo Huang/VP of **Sporton International Inc.** submittal, and (c) Leo Huang/VP of **Sporton International Inc.** provides to the Fortinet Legal team a copy of the document submitted at the same time as submittal.

If you have any questions regarding the authorization, please don't hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely yours,

Andrew Ji Sr. Director Operations Fortinet, Inc.

Tel: 408-235-7700 ext. 81340

Fax: 408-235-7737 E-mail: aji@fortinet.com



899 Kifer Road Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Tel: +1-408-235-7700 **Fax:** +1-408-235-7737

www.fortinet.com